www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
D
D-13
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Se
rie
s 7

Crimp Terminated Cable Receptacle Connector with
Integrated Banding Porch, Pin Contacts
How To Order
Rev. 05.19.22
SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating #23 5 AMPS, #16 13 A., #12 23 A.
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage
#23 500 VAC RMS, #12 and #16 1800
VAC RMS
Insulation Resistance 5000 megohms minimum
Operating Temperature -65° C. to +150° C.
Shock 300 g.
Vibration 37 g.
MATERIALS AND FINISHES
Shell Aluminum alloy
Contacts Copper alloy, 50 microinches gold
plated
Insulators Liquid crystal polymer (LCP)
Retention Clips Beryllium copper alloy
Interfacial Seal, Grommet Flourosilicone rubber
Hardware 300 series stainless steel
Rugged, lightweight 790-045P connectors feature machined aluminum
shells, fluorosilicone face seals and wire grommets for environmental
protection. Contacts are rear-release snap-in crimp. Connectors are
supplied with crimp contacts packaged separately. Size #23 signal pins
accept up to #22 AWG wire. Size #16 contacts accept #16-18 AWG wire.
Size #12 contacts accept #12-14 AWG wire. Size 12 and 16 cavities also
accept coaxial contacts purchased separately. Connector shell features an
integrated banding porch for attachment of EMI shielding.
790-045P Cable Receptacles
CRIMP PIN CONTACTS, INTEGRATED BANDING PORCH
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number
790-045P H-10P4 M B
Base Part
Number
Shell Size -
Insert Arrangements Shell Finish Mounting Hardware
790-045P
Cable Receptacle
with Crimp
Pin Contacts
and Integrated
Banding Porch
See Table 1 for Available Insert
Arrangements.
To order a connector without size
#16 or #12 power pins, substitute
“W” instead of “P” in the insert
arrangement.
Example:
36P2 is supplied with 2 power pins.
36W2 is supplied less the power
pins.
See Section B for  coaxial contacts
purchased separately.
M
Electroless Nickel
general purpose applications
MT
Nickel-PTFE
1000 Hour Grey™
maximum corrosion protection and
durability